Company Profile
BRAWNBAWER, is a company focused on industrial control electric and mechanic field.
Company employees about 400 people, technical staff accounted for 10%; The company has sales network and offices all over
the country provinces and cities, products cover, Germany, Britain, USA, Spain, Italy, Canada, Turkey, India, South / North Africa
and more than 10 countries and regions.
BRAWNBAWER, provide service for electricity, communications, chemical industry, mechanical engineering, rail transportation,
industrial lighting and automation industries such as customers, product by European Union CE certification, ROHS, CB, IEC,
CQC, UL, CCC, , etc.

the zero position (simultaneously cut off two power supply).
The obvious functions of on-off position indication, padlock, etc., realize the isolation
between the power supply and the load.
High reliability, over 10000 times of service life.
Good electromagnetic compatibility, strong anti-interference ability, no interference to
the outside.
High degree of automation.
With the multiple input / output interfaces, so it is convenient for remote PLC control
and automation system.
Do not need to be connected with any control components.
Nice appearance, small size and light weight, and it is controlled by the different logic
control board.
III.Types and Classification
MODEL A POLE
MODEL A POLE
BBA-25/3 25 3
BBA-25/4 25 4
BBA-32/3 32 3
BBA-32/4 32 4
BBA-50/3 50 3
BBA-50/4 50 4
BBA-63/3 63 3
BBA-63/4 63 4
BBA-100/3 100 3
BBA-100/4 100 4
BBA-125/3 125 3
BBA-125/4 125 4
BBA-160/3 160 3
BBA-160/4  160 4
BBA-250/3 250 3
BBA-250/4 250 4
BBA-400/3 400 3
BBA-400/4 400 4
BBA-630/3 630 3
BBA-630/3 630 4
BBA-800/3 800 3
BBA-800/3 800 4
BBA-1000/3 1000 3
BBA-1000/4  1000 4
BBA-1250/3 1250 3
BBA-1250/4 1250 4
BBA-1600/3 1600 3
BBA-1600/4 1600 4
BBA-2000/3 2000 3
BBA-2000/4 2000 4
BBA-2500/3 2500 3
BBA-2500/4 2500 4
BBA-3200/3 3200 3
BBA-3200/4 3200 4
PC CLASS: 25 TO 3200A
CB CLASS: 6 TO 1250A
IV.Working Condition
Ambient air temperature :-25℃~+55℃

I.Range of Application
Moulded Case Circuit Breaker (MCCB)is one of the company's new circuit breakers which
combined the international advanced design,manufacturing technology and develop .
According to its rated limit short circuit sectional capacity (ICU), is divided into L-type
(standard type), M-type (high break type), H-type (higher break type).It has the
characteristics of small size, high breaking, short flying arc and anti-vibration, and is an
ideal product for land and ship use. Its rated insulation voltage 800V (BBCB-63 is 500V),
suitable for AC 50HZ, 690V and the following circuit for continuous frequent conversion and
motor infrequent start-up. Circuit Breaker has overload, short circuit and under-voltage
protection device, which can protect the line and power equipment from being damaged.
Vertical installation and horizontal installation
Meet the standards: IEC60947-2、GB14048.2
II.Types and Classification
MODEL A POLE
MODEL A POLE
BBCB-16 16  3/4
BBCB-200 200  3/4
BBCB-25 25  3/4
BBCB-250 250  3/4
BBCB-32 32  3/4
BBCB-300 300  3/4
BBCB-40 40  3/4
BBCB-400 400  3/4
BBCB-50 50  3/4
BBCB-500 500  3/4
BBCB-63 63  3/4
BBCB-630 630  3/4
BBCB-80 80  3/4
BBCB-800 800  3/4
BBCB-100 100  3/4
BBCB-1000 1000  3/4
BBCB-125 125  3/4
BBCB-1250 1250  3/4
BBCB-160 160  3/4
BBCB-1600 1600  3/4
III.Specification
Rated current of overcurrent release (A): respectively,BBCB-63: 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40,
50, 63A; BBCB- 100: 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 63, 80, 100A; BBCB-250:100, 125, 140, 160,
180, 200, 225, 250 BBCB- 400:225, 250, 315, 350, 400A BBCB-630:400, 500, 630A BBCB-

Users can set their own protection characteristics which is needed;
c. Single-phase grounding protective function
d. Display function: setting current, operating current, each phase voltage value is displayed (voltage display
should be presented when ordering).
e. Alarm function: overload alarm.
f. Self check function: overheating self-test, microcomputer self diagnosis.
III. Main Technical Parameters
III.I Main Technical Parameters
5. Ground fault protection characteristics for the short delay and constant time-lag, see Table 5 limit action time and return time, ground fault factory time setting for "OFF".
6. The operation performance of the circuit breaker is represented by the number of operation cycles, see Table 6.
III.II Main Technical Parameters
7. Working voltage of shunt release, under voltage release, electric operating mechanism, release (closing) electromagnet, intelligent release for circuit breaker is shown in Table 7.
                               Table 7
IV. Basic Function of M or L type Controller
V. Installation and Appearance Dimention of Fixed Circuit Breaker
BBAC-2000/3, 2000/4 Fixed Circuit Breaker (see Figure 2)
BBAC-3200/3, 3200/4 Fixed Circuit Breaker (see Figure 3)
VI. Installation and Appearance Dimention of Open Frame Circuit Breaker
BBAC-1000, 2000/3 - 4 Open Frame Circuit Breaker (see Figure 4)
BBAC-3200/3, 3200/4 Open Frame Circuit Breaker (see Figure 5)
VI.I Installation and Appearance Dimention of Open Frame Circuit Breaker
BBAC-4000/3 Open Frame Circuit Breaker (see Figure 6)
BBAC-4000/4 Open Frame Circuit Breaker (see Figure 7)
VI.II Installation and Appearance Dimention of Open Frame Circuit Breaker
BBAC-6300/3, 6300/4 in 4000A, 5000A Open Frame Circuit Breaker (see Figure 8)
BBAC-6300/3 in 6300A Open Frame Circuit Breaker (see Figure 9)
VI.III Installation and Appearance Dimention of Open Frame Circuit Breaker
BBAC-6300, 6300/4 in 6300A Open Frame Circuit Breaker (see Figure 10)
Specifications and Quantity of Connecting Copper Bar (see table below)
Rated current
External copper bar
specifications